				PUBLISHING CO., FORTLAND. OR. 97204
RM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUS	r DEED.	TE 13172-L TRUST DEED	STEVENB.NESS LA	Page 19760 🏵
30711	and the second second second		at	19 05 between
THIS TRUST DEED, m BRUCE FOLLIS and	TRANCES FOLLIS,	hustand and wi	fe	
THIS TRUST DEED, m BRUCE FOLLIS and s Grantor, MOUNTAIN TIL		1		, as Trustee, and
s Grantor, MOUNTAIN TII	LE COMPANY, INC	·····		······
EUGENE STRINDEN E	and LILLIAN STR	INDEN, husband	and wile	
as Beneficiary,	V.	VITNESSETH:	tweet with	power of sale, the property
	nts, bargains, sells a County, Oregon,	nd conveys to trus described as:	tee in trust, with	power of sale, the property
Lot 76 of MOYINA, accor		sign plat the	reof on file i	n the office of the
Lot 76 of MOYINA, accor County Clerk of Klanath	County, Oregon	1.		
			and the second second	entre de la construction de la const
	ne and an			
				in anywise
together with all and singular the	tonements, hereditame	nts and appurtenances	and all other rights fixtures now or hereaf	thereunto belonging of in any net ter attached to or used in connec
together with all and singular the now or hereafter appertaining, and the solution of the state.	the rents, issues and	profits thereof and an a	eement of grantor he	ein contained and payment of th
tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF				ording to the terms of a promissor

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due ind payable <u>April 11</u>, <u>10,84</u> The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or the above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes. The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural to the making of an experiment of the date the to the making of an experiment.

5

-----50

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

nal, timber or grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in any granting any easent or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any granting any easent or creating any restriction thereon; (e) join in any granting any easent or creating any restriction thereon; (e) join in any granting any easent or creating any restriction thereon; (e) join in any grant of the property. The thereol; (d) recoveryance may be described as the "person or persons frantee in any thereoi", and the recitals there in or the "person or persons shall lefally entitled not his paragraph shall be not less themeficiary may at any 10. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any pointed by a sea hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property, the same product of operation and collection, in such order as here including transmiss.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the subrance policies or compensation or avaids for any taking or abores and other insurance policies or compensation or avaids for any taking or adapted to mote and taking or asheres and other insurance policies or compensation or avaids tor any taking or damage of the application or release theread as adversaid, shall not cure or property, detault or notice of delault hereander or invalidate any act done waive any detault or notice of delault hereander or invalidate any act done waive any detault or notice of delault hereander or invalidate any act done waive any detault by grantor in payment of any hereand and there and any hereand and the release thereand as doresaid, shall not cure or waive any detault by grantor in payment of any indebedness secured hereander or invalidate any act done waive any detault or notice of delault hereander or invalidate any act done waive any detault by grantor in payment of any indebedness secured hereander or invalidate any act done waive any detault by grantor in payment of any indebedness secured hereander

property, and the application or awards for any taking or damage of the projectly, and the application or release thereol as aloresaid, shall not cure or pursuant to such notice.
12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured thereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby mored to foreclose this trust deed by an entry of the trustee to loreclose this trust deed in equive as a moriged event the branchicary of the trustee shall any agreement hereunder, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby in the trustee to loreclose this trust deed by an equivalent the branchicary of the trustee shall advertisement and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary of the trustee shall avertisement and sale. In the latter event the beneficiary of the trustee shall are all described the shall fix the time and place of below.
13. Should the breneficiary of to asisy the obligations secured in heredy, whereupon the beneficiary of the trusteed at any affect the trustee of the trust deed in the delate of the shell is the time and place on porvising ded by the there delault at any sale, the grantor or other sources on so privileged by the there delault at any sale, the grantor or other sources on so privileged by the trustee for the trustees to the beneficiary or this successor in oil of the princeeding the amount for delay and trustees and attorney's lees not exhibition secured in the notic of sale or the time and expenses actually incurred in obligation secured in the notic of all and trustees and attorney's lees not exhibiting the amount then due under the time of the shell shall property either the trust deed and the trustee of any the trust edd and the time to which said shall more and the bay be and proceed to the trust deed in the delault any sale. The trustee of all all trustees and attorney's lees not exhibiting the any and trustees and attorney's lees not exhibiting the any and trustees and attorney's lees no

surplus, il any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. For any reason permitted by law beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor functe appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all in-conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all in-never and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each suck appointment and substitution shall be made by write and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the County and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the County and its place of record, which, when recorded in the successor trustee. shall be conclusive proof of proof appointment of the successor trustee. T. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed trust or of any action or proceeding in which fartor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Art provides that the trustee bereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authetized to ido business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure itile to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, efficience, agreets or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an esciow agent licensed under OPS 676.505 to 676.505.

(OFFICIAL

SEAL)

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below). (b) XISY YAY SYNAWY WEYN WYYWY WAYN WYYWY WAYN WYYWY YDDIYYSYNY WYWYWY WYYWY WY

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a reditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST lien to finance if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to finance the purchase of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 or equivalent; of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)

KBRUCE FOLLIS FRANCES FOLLIS Hallis

.....

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:

Personally appeared

-----duly sworn, did say that the former is the and who, each being first president and that the latter is the secretary of

a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed in behalt of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act Before me.

and an and a state of the state and acknowledged the foregoing instru-ment to bely their voluntary act and deed. and acknowledged the loregoing histor-ment to be! their voluntury act and deed. Before me. (OFFICIAL SEAL) Notary Public tor Oregon

County of Klamath }ss. November // 19 83

BRUCE FOLLIS and FRANCES FOLLIS, husband and wife

Personally appeared the above named

2.5 4.4 a a a Secondaria Managera Manage

STATE OF OREGON,

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid.

то:, Trustee

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said the undersigned is the legal owner and nonzer of an indeptedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of rust deed nave oeen tuny paid and satisfied. Fou nereby are unected, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indeoleaness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the DATED:

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Dead OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made. •••••• _____ TRUST DEED

- ROOI DEED				
(FORM Na. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUD. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.	STATE OF OREGON.			
	= County ofK Lamath	· 55.		
Bruce & Frances Follis	I certify that the wild is in the wi			
		33		
Grantor Eugene & Lillian Strinden	SPACE RESERVED in book	- , ed		
and Strinden	FOR Page 19760	20		
	Pecorder's use ment/microfilm/races/file/instru	u-		
Beneliciary	Record of Motto to No. 30711	· i		
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	I Stages of said Car			
	Witness my hand and seal o County affixed.	f		
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY, INC.		- 1		
31.325	Evelyn Biehn. County Cler	rl-		
• •		:n		
	By Man And Deputy	. !		
		. 1		
	1 The second sec			